
 

 

Gradual Entry for FDK – Option 5 
(for schools with more than 1 K who would like to assign children to classrooms after first week) 

 

 Mon. Sept 7 Tues. Sept 8 Wed. Sept 9 Th. Sept 10 Fri. Sept 11 

 

 

8:30 – 11:05 

 

 

 

 

Labour Day 

 

2019-2020 

Kindergartens 

(SEE NOTE 

#2) 

 

Group A 

1/2 class 

 

Group A 

1/2 class 

 

Group A 

1/2 class 

11:05 – 11:45 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

 

11:45 – 2:20 

 

 

Early 

Dismissal 

 

 

Group B 

1/2 class 

 

Group B 

1/2 class 

 

Group B 

1/2 class 

 

 Mon. Sept 14 Tues. Sept 15 Wed. Sept 16 Thurs Sept 17 Fri. Sept 18 

 

8:30 – 11:05 

 

Intake 

Meetings 

Intake 

Meetings 

BOTH 

GROUPS 

(8:30-1:30) 

 

BOTH 

GROUPS 

(8:30-1:30) 

 

BOTH 

GROUPS 

(8:30-1:30) 

 11:05 – 11:45 Lunch Lunch 

 

11:45 – 2:20 

Intake 

Meetings 

Intake 

Meetings 

Dismissal 

1:30 

Dismissal 

1:30 

Dismissal 

1:30 

 

 

 Mon Sept 21 Tues Sept 22 Wed. Sept 23 Thurs Sept 24 Fri Sept 25 

8:30 – 2:20 Regular 

Hours Begin 

Regular  

Hours 

Regular 

Hours  

Regular 

Hours  

Regular 

Hours  

 

 

NOTE #1:  THIS OPTION FULFILS THE MINISTRY REQUIREMENTS OF A MINIMUM  

OF 853 HOURS PER YEAR AND ALLOWS FOR AN EARLY DISMISSAL DAY IN 

MAY OR JUNE FOR INCOMING KINDERGARTEN ORIENTATION.  

KINDERGARTEN CLASSES Will BE DISMISSED AT 11:00 am FOR 

ORIENTATION. 

 

 

NOTE #2: In Option 5 the first day is typically a K Student/Parent Orientation option, however, 

due to Covid-19 there will not be able to be large numbers of students/adults in the classroom 

therefore Kindergarten teachers can have their 2019-2020 K’s for the morning session. This will 

be made available for 2020-2021 only. 


